

Đ

C.A.No. 6707 OF 1999  
ITEM No.102 (Part-Heard)

Court No. 5

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 6707 of 1999

Tarak Singh & Anr.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Jyoti Basu & Ors.  
(With office report)

Respondent (s)

WITH

W.P. (C) No. 216/1999  
( With appln. for directions and impleading party and office report )

Date : 13/01/2004 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N.VARIAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K.SEMA

For Appellant (s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.  
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.  
Mr. Amlash Roy, Adv.  
Ms. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.  
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.  
Mr. Narinder Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Mittal, Adv.  
Ms. Shivangi, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. K.K.Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. H.K.Puri, Adv.  
Mr. Ujjwal Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Puri, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Gupta, Adv.

Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Ms. A.Subhashini, Adv.

Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Shandilya, Adv.  
Mr. Prateek Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. V.D.Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Uma Datta, Adv.

Mr. A.K.Ganguli, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. D.N.Ray, Adv.  
Ms. Sumita Ray, Adv.

Mr. L.C.Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As per the office report, the records of the High Court, as called for, by order dated 13th November, 2003 are not yet received. The State is tendering in a sealed cover its record pertaining to allotments made to Hon'ble Judges of the High Court. The record to be kept on the file in a sealed cover until further orders.

Adjourned for four weeks.

Office to send a reminder to the Calcutta High Court to send the records as expeditiously as possible.

The affidavit filed on behalf of the State of West Bengal (Respondent Nos.3 to 5) is taken on record. Copy of the affidavit be given to all the parties.

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master