

¢

C.A.No. 6707 OF 1999  
ITEM No.103 (Part-Heard)

Court No. 8

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 6707 of 1999

Tarak Singh & Anr.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Jyoti Basu & Ors.  
(With office report)

Respondent (s)

WITH W.P. (C) No. 216/1999  
( With appln. for directions and impleading party and office report )

Date : 17/03/2004 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N.VARIAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K.SEMA

For Appellant (s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.  
Mr. Amlesh Roy, Adv.  
Ms. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. H.K.Puri, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Ms. A.Subhashini, Adv.

Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay K. Shandilya, Adv.  
Ms. V.D.Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Uma Datta, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Malay Singh, Adv.  
Mr. D.N.Ray, Adv.  
Ms. Sumita Ray, Adv.

Mr. L.C.Agrawala, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The High Court has still not sent the record of CO 15381 of 1984. We grant four weeks more time to sent the record. The High Court has sent the records of Writ Petition No. 7553 of 1986. From the records, we find that the matter was to be listed on 17th July, 1987. However, it is not clear whether the matter was listed on 17th July or not or on any other date after t

hat. The minutes sent by the High Court indicate that the next order is only of 1st October, 1999. The High Court to specify whether between 17th July, 1987 and 1st October, 1999, the matter was listed on any date, if so, before whom and if not, why not. The High Court to indicate where the papers were lying during this period. The above information and the records must be sent to this Court within four weeks. The Government records are allowed to be inspected by the parties. List after four weeks.

Sushma

(Jasbir Singh)  
Court Master