

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 6707 of 1999

Tarak Singh &amp; Anr.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Jyoti Basu & Ors.  
(With office report)

Respondent (s)

WITH W.P. (C) No. 216/1999  
( With appln. for directions and impleading party and office report )

Date : 20/04/2004 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N.VARIAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K.SEMAFor Appellant (s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.  
Mr. Amlesh Roy, Adv.  
Ms. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. H.K.Puri, Adv.Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Tarun Sharma, Adv.

Ms. A.Subhashini, Adv.

Mr. Kailash Vasudev, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. S.V.Sandilya, Adv.  
Mr. Prateek Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. V.D.Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Uma Datta, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Ray, Adv.

Mr. L.C.Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

In view of the letter dated 15th April, 2004 these matters are adjourned to 13th July, 2004. The High Court must also trace out the correct papers of the Writ Petition filed by the Association of Salt Lakes which is mentioned in the Judgment (internal page 9) dated 5th February, 1999 in Tarak Singh & Ors. vs. Jyoti Basu & Anr. In case the petition number is wrong the High Court to ascertain what is the correct number of that proceedings and forward those proceedings to this Court.

Anita

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master