

\222

C.A.No. 6707 OF 1999

ITEM No.1A

(For Judgment)

Court No. 5

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 6707 of 1999

Tarak Singh & Anr.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Jyoti Basu & Ors.

Respondent (s)

With W.P. (Civil) No. 216 of 1999

[HEARD BY HON'BLE S.N.VARIAVA & H.K.SEMA, JJ.]

Date : 19/11/2004 These matters were called on for
pronouncement of judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N.VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K.SEMA

For Appellant (s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Amlash Roy, Adv.
Ms. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Mr. H.K.Puri, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Ms. A.Subhashimi, Adv.

Ms. V.D.Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Uma Datta, Adv.

Mr. Malay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

Mr. L.C.Agrawala, Adv.

The Court made the following

J U D G M E N T

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.K. Sema pronounced the judgment
of this Court.

Writ Petition No.216/1999 against Respondent No.24 is allowed and is dismissed qua other respondents. C.A. No.6707/1999 is dismissed. Rule is discharged.

Parties are asked to bear their own costs.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master

(Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file.)