

Z

W.P(C)No. 216 OF 1999
ITEM No.48

Court No. 5

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.216/1999

DIPAK K. GHOSH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF W.B. & ORS
(Office report for direction)
With C.A. No.6707/1999

Respondent (s)

Date : 17/12/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sumeet Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjai Pathak, Adv. for
Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Harsh Kumar Puri, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Puri, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

Ms. A.Subhashini,Adv.

Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prateek Kumar, Adv.

Mrs V.D. Khanna,Adv.

Mr. Uma Datta,Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick,Adv.

Mr. L.C. Agrawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office report is ordered in terms of the signed order.

(K.K.Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.216 OF 1999

DIPAK K. GHOSH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF W.B. & ORS

Respondent (s)

WITH
C.A. NO.6707/1999

O R D E R

Wherever Respondent No.24 appears against the name of Justice B.P. Banerjee in the Judgment it should stand corrected to read as Respondent No.8.

Office report is ordered accordingly.

.....J.
(S.N. Variava)

.....J.
(H.K. Sema)
New Delhi;
December 17, 2004.