

ú

C.A.No. 6707 OF 1999  
ITEM No.2

Court No. 5

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 5 in Civil Appeal No.6707/1999

TARAK SINGH & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JYOTI BASU & ORS

Respondent (s)

( For clarification/modification of Court's Judgment  
dated 19.11.2004 and office report )

Date : 06/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant (s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Amlesh Roy, Adv.

Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Ujjwal Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. S.K.Puri, Adv.

Ms. Priya Puri, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Gupta, Adv.

Mr. V.M.Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. T.R.Andhyarujina, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Ms. A.Subhashini, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We see no substance in this Application.

It stands rejected.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master

ITEM No.2

Court No. 5

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 4 in W.P.(CIVIL) NO. 216 OF 1999

DIPAK K.GHOSH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF W.B. & ORS.  
( For directions and office report )

Respondent (s)

Date : 06/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant (s)Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.  
Mr. Narinder Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sumeet Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Parul Kaur Majethia, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.

Mr. Ujjwal Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr. S.K.Puri, Adv.  
Ms. Priya Puri, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. V.M.Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. T.R.Andhyarujina, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Tarun Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Ms. A.Subhashini,Adv.

Mr. L.C.Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. V.D.Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Uma Datta, Adv.

For Respondent No.8Mr. S.S.Ray, Sr.Adv.  
(Justice B.P.Banerjee)Mr. Malay Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on I.A. No.4.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No. 8.

Reply to be filed within a week.

There will be an interim order directing Justice Banerjee to allow the valuer appointed by the Government to take inspection of the bungalow. Such inspection and valuation will be subject to the result of this I.A.

Time is extended till the disposal of this I.A.

List after summer vacation.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)  
Court Master